
OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Discus Throw Boys
NESTERENKO Mykyta UKR Koncha-Zaspa 08-05-19EUROPEAN BEST 77.50

KONIARAKIS Georgios CYP Lemessos 16-03-11EUROPEAN LEADER 63.96

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

GROUP A
Start:  16-07-16  11:45:00

End: 16-07-16  12:26:00

1 926 KONIARAKIS Georgios 99-07-02 58.99 qCYPRUS

2 964 BRINGMANN Jan Vasco 99-01-01 58.28 qGERMANY

3 979 TOMLINSON James 00-11-01 57.46 qGREAT BRITAIN

4 917 ŠTITKOVAC Nermin 00-09-14 57.14 PB qBOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

5 939 AHOLA Eero 99-01-15 55.88 qFINLAND

6 1032 WARSZAWSKI Kornel 00-11-01 54.06 qPOLAND

7 934 JØRGENSEN Casper 99-01-01 53.91 qDENMARK

8 958 KIMADZE Badri 99-01-01 51.73  GEORGIA

9 1072 ZHURBA Vadym 99-11-09 51.08  UKRAINE

10 1043 STRIČIĆ Nemanja 00-07-01 50.24  SERBIA

11 918 KHRISTOV Aleks 00-01-01 50.20  BULGARIA

12 998 BALLONI Marco Giuseppe 99-03-17 49.83  ITALY

13 903 BAHUTSKI Yauheni 99-07-09 49.06  BELARUS

14 995 GAFFNEY Darragh 99-02-10 48.39  IRELAND

1045 BARAN Adrián 99-12-14 NM  SLOVAKIA

I II III

58.99 57.63 -KONIARAKIS Georgios

x 58.28 xBRINGMANN Jan Vasco

x 57.46 54.84TOMLINSON James

47.14 57.14 54.59ŠTITKOVAC Nermin

55.88 x 54.76AHOLA Eero

x 54.06 xWARSZAWSKI Kornel

53.91 53.60 xJØRGENSEN Casper

x 51.73 xKIMADZE Badri

51.08 x xZHURBA Vadym

45.13 x 50.24STRIČIĆ Nemanja

50.20 49.02 xKHRISTOV Aleks

x 49.19 49.83BALLONI Marco Giuseppe

49.06 x xBAHUTSKI Yauheni

45.13 x 48.39GAFFNEY Darragh

x x xBARAN Adrián

GROUP B
Start:  16-07-16  13:10:00

End: 16-07-16  13:54:00

1 953 REUX Tom 99-02-24 57.93 PB qFRANCE
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2 961 ADER Tim 99-01-01 56.73 qGERMANY

3 927 FOREJT Michal 00-07-13 54.84 qCZECH REPUBLIC

4 983 ARANYI Ferenc 99-05-26 54.38 qHUNGARY

5 1022 BJØRBÆK Torkel 99-09-26 53.66 qNORWAY

6 1055 SOLA Aaron 99-01-07 53.32  SPAIN

7 925 ZEMUNIK Bartul 99-03-05 51.75  CROATIA

8 1046 KOVÁČ Samuel 99-08-13 51.44  SLOVAKIA

9 1026 JARMOŁOWICZ Michał 99-05-28 51.36  POLAND

10 955 DAVITASHVILI Giya 99-01-01 50.06  GEORGIA

11 905 CHARNYSHOU Vadzim 99-04-19 49.68  BELARUS

12 1048 ČEH Kristjan 99-02-17 47.49  SLOVENIA

13 992 SIGURDSSON Mimir 99-10-01 46.32  ICELAND

14 1010 SOFTIC Alen 99-10-30 44.72  PBKOSOVO

1008 VOLO Calogero Marco 99-08-13 NM  ITALY
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Qualifying Per for at least 12 Best Performers: 59.00

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 GROUP A KONIARAKIS Georgios 99-07-02 CYPRUS 58.991 q

2 GROUP A BRINGMANN Jan Vasco 99-01-01 GERMANY 58.282 q

3 GROUP B REUX Tom 99-02-24 FRANCE 57.931 PB q

4 GROUP A TOMLINSON James 00-11-01 GREAT BRITAIN 57.463 q

5 GROUP A ŠTITKOVAC Nermin 00-09-14 BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 57.144 PB q

6 GROUP B ADER Tim 99-01-01 GERMANY 56.732 q

7 GROUP A AHOLA Eero 99-01-15 FINLAND 55.885 q

8 GROUP B FOREJT Michal 00-07-13 CZECH REPUBLIC 54.843 q

9 GROUP B ARANYI Ferenc 99-05-26 HUNGARY 54.384 q

10 GROUP A WARSZAWSKI Kornel 00-11-01 POLAND 54.066 q

11 GROUP A JØRGENSEN Casper 99-01-01 DENMARK 53.917 q

12 GROUP B BJØRBÆK Torkel 99-09-26 NORWAY 53.665 q

13 GROUP B SOLA Aaron 99-01-07 SPAIN 53.326  

14 GROUP B ZEMUNIK Bartul 99-03-05 CROATIA 51.757  

15 GROUP A KIMADZE Badri 99-01-01 GEORGIA 51.738  

16 GROUP B KOVÁČ Samuel 99-08-13 SLOVAKIA 51.448  

17 GROUP B JARMOŁOWICZ Michał 99-05-28 POLAND 51.369  

18 GROUP A ZHURBA Vadym 99-11-09 UKRAINE 51.089  

19 GROUP A STRIČIĆ Nemanja 00-07-01 SERBIA 50.2410  

20 GROUP A KHRISTOV Aleks 00-01-01 BULGARIA 50.2011  

21 GROUP B DAVITASHVILI Giya 99-01-01 GEORGIA 50.0610  

22 GROUP A BALLONI Marco Giuseppe 99-03-17 ITALY 49.8312  

23 GROUP B CHARNYSHOU Vadzim 99-04-19 BELARUS 49.6811  

24 GROUP A BAHUTSKI Yauheni 99-07-09 BELARUS 49.0613  

25 GROUP A GAFFNEY Darragh 99-02-10 IRELAND 48.3914  

26 GROUP B ČEH Kristjan 99-02-17 SLOVENIA 47.4912  

27 GROUP B SIGURDSSON Mimir 99-10-01 ICELAND 46.3213  

28 GROUP B SOFTIC Alen 99-10-30 KOSOVO 44.7214  PB

GROUP B VOLO Calogero Marco 99-08-13 ITALY NM  

GROUP A BARAN Adrián 99-12-14 SLOVAKIA NM  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performace  PB -Personal BestNM -No Mark

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 32°C Conditions: sunny
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